1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3057_C4DC • 2/11/2022
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Bene昀椀ts
• Strong mounting
• High ripple current
• Medium frequency tuning
• Low inductance

C4DC, 850 – 1,400 VDC/500 – 700 VAC,
for GTO Snubbing
Part Number System
C4DC M A Q 4150 AA0 J
Series
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Case Terminal Style
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Internal Code Tolerance
C4DC = MKP, GTO
Application
M = 850
N = 1000
R = 1400
A = Axial plastic
case
Q = M8 Threaded
Inserts
Digits 2 – 4
indicate the 昀椀rst
three digits of the
capacitance value.
First digit
indicates the
number of zeros to
be added.
AA0 = Standard J = 5%
K = 10%
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3057_C4DC • 2/11/2022
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Plastic Case Power Film Capacitors, Axial Threaded Female Terminals
C4DC, 850 – 1,400 VDC/500 – 700 VAC, for GTO Snubbing
Dimensions – Millimeters
D L Terminations
(T)Nominal Nominal
60 51 M8 x 10
60 64 M8 x 10
72 51 M8 x 10
72 64 M8 x 10
80 51 M8 x 10
80 64 M8 x 10
90 51 M8 x 10
90 64 M8 x 10
Quali昀椀cations
Reference Standards VDE 0560, IEC 61071, EN 61071
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3057_C4DC • 2/11/2022
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Plastic Case Power Film Capacitors, Axial Threaded Female Terminals
C4DC, 850 – 1,400 VDC/500 – 700 VAC, for GTO Snubbing
Performance Characteristics
IEC Climatic Category 40/85/56
Temperature Range −40°C to +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±5%, ±10%
Peak Non-Repetitive Maximun Current I
PKR
 x 1.5
Test Voltage Terminal to Case (V
TC
)  3 kV – 50 Hz for 60 seconds
Dissipation Factor (DF) ≤ 3 x 10−4 at 1 kHz and 20°C
Acceptable Relative Humidity